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: PETBICN FOR ZONING VEHIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT RFGULATIONS /-7
#2 1

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we,.David O. Kaiss, Inc.______ isgal owner__of the proper!y situale in Baitimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby pelition for a Variance o0 saction. (238: 2.{p permit a side yard sct bock of
10 feet instead of the required 30 feet on the east side of the site.

Teasons: practical difficulty)

1. The best use of the pl:ﬂparty necessitates a two story addition to provide
added warehouse space to the existing building which I:Meurrml,v une«? as a ware-
house and shop and to provide room for office space;

2. The twc-story addition will permit the existing building to be squared
off to provide maximum use of the location.

nBP. Tb!.twmv—ﬂ“ foot set-back at the “ront of the building will be black-
topped to absorb any traffic overflow - one way traffic on cither side of the
building is required to best use of the property for loading; however the nature
of the business does not require use of trueks lacger than pick up trucks.

dmmmumnm.hqumamﬁmmmm
following

sce attached description

3 David O. Kaiss, he.

oA
Ouner

g,
President

# IS AT "126 Church Lane

i _Cockeysville, M, 21030 __

Phone: 252-7512

Petitioaer's
Timonjum, Md. 21093

Phone: 252-8700 K
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. . Xrsfdtix 27th____day

[~ Mihches SN RS lﬂ"...uw the subject matter of ihis pelition be adverliser, as
required by tho Zoning Law of Baltimare County, in two newspapers of general cif 1l tion through-
out Baltimore County. that property be po:ted, and that the public hearing be had berure the Zoning
Y ner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Ballimore

Comnissioner :
B, 7AW v e, Bl s oo s L1971, 2t 2055 outock
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Auguet 6. 1974

Clarence E. Pusey, Ji
P.O. Box 276

1905 York Road
Timonlum, Maryland 21053

» Esquire

RE: Petition for Variance
N/S of Church Lane, 630' E of
Northern Ceatral R. R. - 8th District
David O. Kaiss, Inc. - Petitioner
NO. 75-11-A {Item No. 202)

Dear Mr. Pusey:

1 have this date pasaed rmy Order in the above capticned matter ia
accordancy with the attached.

ﬁtly truly yours,
pos
et 2. <
JAMES E. DYER
Deputy Zoning Gommissioner

JED/me
Attachments

Property Description

Beginning at a point located on the North side of Church Lane, approxi-
cately 63) feet East of the intersection of the centerline of Church
Lane (30 feet wide) and the centerline of the Northern Central Kallroad,
thence running the foliowing courses and distances:

1) S 80E, a distance of 75 feet, thence

2) at right angles in a northwesterly direction a distanee of
135,0 feet; thence

3

parallel to the narth
westerly dircetion, a

of Church Lane, and In & north-
tance of 75,0 feet; thence

&) in a southeasterly Jirection, a distance of 135.0 feet to
the place of beginning.

Containing ten thousand one hundred and twenty-five nquare feet of land.

Patitioner_David 0. Kalss. Ing.
Patitionar’s Attorney_Clarence £ pusey. iy Reviewed b

BULTIMORE COUNTY, MAKLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDE'YCE

CErle DiNenna; Zonlng CommissTaner - nua,... Jul¥ .28

From._¥1!11am 0. Fromm, Oirector of Planning

SUBJECT. Petition £75:=11-4.__lecth sige of Church Lane 639 rust East of the Northern
Central Railroad.
Petition for Variance for a Side Yard,
Petitioner - David 0. Kaiss, Inc.

8th Gistrict

HEARING:  monday, July 29, 1974 (10:45 A.H.)

Tho staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject
petition has the following comrent to offer.

Ihe granting of this request would not be fnconsistent with the |380
Guideplan,

virector af Planning

WOF :NEG: rw

Baltimore County Fire Department

J Austin Deitz
Chial

Towson. Marylang 21204

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204
Attention: lr. Jack Dillom, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committec

Re: Property Owner: David 0. Kaiss, Ine.

Location: H/S Church La., 630! E of the Intersec
Chureh La. and the ceaterline of the N

Itenm lo. Zoning Agends

202 June 11, 1374

of the centerline of
Central £ &,

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Sureau and the comnents below maried with an “'x' are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated iate the final plans for
the property,

(XY 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of ; feet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltinore County Standards
as published by the Jepartsent of Public orks.,

€ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

( ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition sncwn at

EXCIESS the maxinun allowed by the Fore Departnout.
¢ ) 4, The site shall be nade to comply with all applicable pa-ts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.
(X) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
ite shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
tional Fire Protection Association Standard o, 101
"The Life Safety Coue”, 1970 Iditien prior to occupancy.
€ ) 6. 5ite plans are approved as drawn,
¢ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Dureau has no comments at this time,

7 lloted and 70
Reviewer: 7 T Tl hppravens  Todeal T /Do hr
lanning Grou] eputy 1e
Special Inspection Division Fire Prevention Bureau

Als
4/16/73

OCT 101974



Hmmlmmmmhunsﬂlﬂudrw-mdwﬂklnd-gm above petition

Baltimore County, Zoping

thy

rdship upon the Petitioner

saahl

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSOM, MARYLAND 31204

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY CCMMITT

Clarence E. Pusey, Jr., Esq.
Item 202
Page 2

DEPARTMENT OF TRFFIC ENGINEERING

Evsene J. Currans. PE

the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason ofthe granting af .
the health, safety and goneral

July 15, 1974

July 15, 1974

the Variance not

Clarence E. Pusey, Jr., Esqg.
P.0. Box 276, 1905 York Road
Timonium, Maryland 21093

lfare of the commuaity

This petition is accepted for [iling; however, the
plans must be revised to reflect information concerning
utilities and tho right of way widening for Chureh Lane.
Tt should also be noted that this oroperty and tho
proposed addition could be directly affected by the
recent Jones Falls Moratorium.

RE: Variance Petilion duae 28, 1974

to permit a side yard setback of ten feet instead of the
¢ / & Variance required 30 feet.oo.the past side. - should be granted.

] b2
* 1k 15 0nDERED by b BSEe Fommisioner of Taltimore County, this 7.

bavid 0. Kaiss, Inc. - Petitioner

Dear Hr. 5
ar Hr. Pusey Hr. S. Eric Difienna
Zoning Comissioner

County Office Building

This petition is accepted for filing on the date

‘The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed of the enclosed filing certificate. Notiea of the

o - gy 4__, that the herein Petition for & Variance should be and the " 1 ; h
=83 LAugust 1974, S:E;Eiiﬁ“uﬁ‘éhﬁ'éitﬁgdz‘ﬁﬂ ;:cngt:v?iﬁéeﬁ:;::uan h;armq date and time, which will be held not less Towsen, Maryland 21200
=8 4 : . Fo F than 30, nor morc than 70 days after the date on the
- sametis Granted, from and after thc date of this Gden subject to the following ".:l‘lm“.d 1 of the property. The followiug comments are a filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in the Pe: tten 202 - ZAC - June 11, 1974
= *Q‘ 1. e use of the existing and proposed huildinge shall be xnlﬂcudlw ce an . result of chis review and inspection. noar future Property Dwier: bewid b £9{
Y . N g adlor A B + Vi « Kaiss, Inc,
storage, with the of L - . N/S Church Lane, 630 fy
1 . 2. The length of the building, as These comments are not intended to indicate 13 eet £ of the intersection of Church Lane
of by not more than four employees e leng 8 the appropriatencss of the zoning action requested, Vecy Eraly Yourt, Varln::: :t::::::;;:“g;:’:‘:: Hur“il cu“::‘ i
. % . permit a side yard setback of

shall be reduced by 14 feet at the rear to provide for a more feasible- g
@ usate parking and loading area. 3. No ocutdoor loading and unloading at the front

"IN o bhe building. 4. At no time shall the parking r= uirements for the use of the b
' building exceed the number of parking spaces available an the site. 5. Approval
= site plan by the Department of Public Works and the Office of Planning and

inge

but to assure that all partics are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the develaopment
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
bircetor of Planning may File a written report

with the Zoning comiu:{oner with recommendations as
' to the appropriateness of the requestel zoning.

{ 10 feet insiead of the required 30 feet an the cast side of
% the site.
vistrict 8

JAMES B. DYRNES,III
Chairman,
Zoning Advisory Committee

Dear Hr, Dikenna

The subject petition is a r
i equest for a variance to the
side yard, Should this petition be granted, it would elininate any
Poss ity of providing standard size comsercial driving to this site.

it = (jm,-_. i
Deputy Zoning ommisuicner of Baltimore
County. W

The subjuct property is located on the north side
©of Church Lane, approximately 630 feet east of
the center line of the Northern Central Railroad
right-of-way, in the 8th Election District of
Baltimore County. It is presently irproved with
an existing onc-story warchouse and sterage building.

JBB:JD

Enclosure

Very truly yours,

5 " SN e
Lslaifal g
’ }"" . ke
Mizhsel 5. Flanigan

Traffic Engineer Associate

Various residential houses exist opposite the
site on Church Lanc and to the west adjacent to the
site. A lumber storage yard abuts the site to
the cast. The petitioner is requesting a Variance
to permit a side yard setback of 10 fect on the castern-
most side instead of the required 30 feot,
A two-rtory office and storage addition is proposed,

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

HSF /pk

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoing Commissioner of Baltimere County. this

197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

WILLIAM D, FROMM

——BauriMore County, MARYLAND
DepPARTMENT OF HEALTH———

S EWIC DINENNA
2amInG CommmmmanEn

Tean 202 (1973-197h) =
Property Oser: David 0. Kaiss, Inc.

Baltimare Gounty. Maryland
Brpartment ®f Pnaltc Works
COUNTY GFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204
of Besimioing June 2L, 171l

ELLEWORTH K. DIVER. B. £ CHiER

Page
duae 2, 197k

JEPFERSON BUILDING DONALD J. ROOP, MLD., MPH.
TOWSO0M. MARYLAMD §1884 June 14, 1974 SaruTy araTs amm couRTY msLIN SrrIcEY

STORM DRATN CO4TTS:

The Petitioner must provide neses
ces or dasa

sury drainage facilities (Lemporary or parmanent) o
Tas to adjacant prapertiss, sspacially N

t ters., Correst ony problam Which may roailt,
o L’;‘i:ﬁi’;raﬂu” I iproper installaticn of dralnage facilitles, would bo the
n te inpr .o o
full responaibility of the Petitioner.

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
office of Planning and Zoning

County 0ffice Building

Touwson, Maryland 21204

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commitiee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Yr. 5. Eric Dilenna
Zoning Comaissicner
County 0ffice Building
Towaon, Haryland 2120k

Dear Mr. DiNennat

£ 2 ing thea oite, Tils roperty
1o water supply and sanitary smorage are servin: wop
18 nr{:ﬁt:_, e e Joas #1113 Seweriga Syntemy oubject to State llaalth Departrent
imposed Moratorim Restrictions.

Comments on frem 202, Zoning Advisory Committee Heeting,
June 11, 1974, are as follows:

RAar Ttem 202 (1973=1970)
David O, faiss, Ince
Ot East of the intersection
Sturch Lane and Lhe centers
Al

Dear Mr. DiNenne:

Very truly yours,

= A drove 5 Du__d_)\)
/?;Qfmmn . DIVER, P.Ee
Chief, Bureau of englnecring

Property Owner: David 0. Kalss, Inmc.

Location: N/S Church La., 63G" E of the intersection of the
centc-line of Church La. and the centerline of the
North Central R.R.

Existing Zoaing: M.L.-TI.M.

Proposed Zoning: Varlance from Sectiom 238.2 to permit a
side yard setback of 10' Instead of the
required 30" on the east side of the site.

No. of Acres: 10,125 sq. ft.

District: 8

Comments on |tem #202, Zoning Advizory Committee Meati. 3, June 11, 1974, are as follows:

m Section 238.2 to
' instead of the

Froposed Zonin:
pernit a side yard se

: raquired 30' on the east
e Noa Of Aeres: 10,125 593

Property Owner: David O. Kelu, Inc

Location: M/ Church La., 630" € of the infersection of the centerline of Church La.
and the centerline of the North Central RR.

Existing Zoning: M.L.-I.M.

Propased Zaning: Variance from Section 238.2 to permit o side yard sefback of 10°
insread of the required 30" on the east side of the site.

No. of Acres: 10.125 1 ft.

District: Bth

#rag

Dear Kr. Dikennat

- ec: 0. Aa ltsler
o The following comments are furnlshed in regsrd to the olat u 3. 3% Trenner

office for review by the Zening Advisory Comnlttes in connec’ion with

Hetropolitan water and sewer are available.
. Key Sheat

i, § - Positlon Jheet
- Topo

Alr Pollution Comments: The bullding or bulld'ags on this
site may be subject to a pecrmift Lo construct and a permit to operate
any and all fuel burning and processing equipment. Additlonal
infarmation may be odtained from the Division of Air Pollution and
Tndustrial Hygiene, Baltimore County Department of Health.

Thiz cffice has eviewed I1e susject peri and offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended ‘o indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are 1o auure that

all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have o
bearing on this petition.

HIUEWAY COM-ENTS:

Church Lane, an existing County rosd ls proposed to be improved in the fuiurs 21 tax vap
in thi® vieinlty as s LO=foot closed-type roaduny erosg=sestion @ 3 50-root right

of-way. Highway improvesents are not required at this time. Highway ri ¥
widening and necessary revertible easement for slopes will be required in coanoctlom
with any groding or building pernit splication. Further Information may be sctained
from the Baltimore County Buresu of Znglnsering ond the plan must be revised

Moratorium Jones Falls: & moratorium was placed on new scwer
connections in the Jones Falls Drainage Basin by Dr. ¥eil Salamon,
Sccretary of Health and Mental Hyglene, on November 13, 1973;

The site plan must be revised 1o show proposed right ut ways and paving of Church Lane.

accordingly. 1
therefore approval may be withheld for this connection. Very trily yours, "o
The entrsnce locations arc subject to approval by the Department of Traffic p e
Engineering and shall ba constructed in accordance with Saltincre County Standards. Very truly yours, 2 o _/4 Lu“-ﬁl"u‘ »
Jéhn L. Worolay e
B Planning Spe t

SEDDMENT CONTHOL: n
Thoaas N, Deviin, Dirsecor Project and Devclopsent Planning Division

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Devalopaent of this property throuzh siripping, grading and stabllizatisn could
result in a scdiment pollution problem, damazing privats and public holdlsgs down-iress
of the property, A grading permit io, thersfore, necessary for all grading, inclutlng
the stripping of top soil.

HVB/nes

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON DULDING 105 WEST CHESAPCAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21203
MEA cODE 331 PLAWNNG 4

3311 Toming asesss




BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mr. S. Eric DikMenna
Zoning Commis

sioner
Baltimore ounty Office Building

Towscn, Maryland 21204

Rei Item

Property Oumar:

Location:

Prosent. Zoning:

Proposed Zoning:

District:

No. Acres:

Dear Mr. Dilienna:

Ko bearing on student population.

WNP/ml

. EMBLIE BARKE, recs

202

David 0. Kalsz, Tne.

H/S Church
centerline of Church Lane
North Central R.R.
M.L.-LM.

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204 -

Dater  June 1, 197U

Z.4.C. Moating of: June 11, 1974

Lane., 630' E. of the intersection of the

and the centerlina of the

Varimice from Section 238.2 to pel?d.’. a side yn'd
sotback of 10' instead of the regidred 30' on

east side of the site.

Bth

10,125 sq. ft.

MAREUB M. BGTHaL

Very truly 2,
b At z%f
W. Niek Pevrovich.,
Field Representative.

ol PIRIIT S

THIS1S TOCERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
DiNenna

Zoning Cozmissioner of Faltinora County

was inserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published

1974 that Is ta say, the same

weekybefore the 15 dayof

was Inseried in the Issuefof  July 11 = 1974s

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

_§
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTICN

date

Wall_Map

Duplicate Trating

by

date

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

by ot | bv | dote Towson, daryland 21204

Descriptions checked and
cutline plotted on map

Your Petition has been received * this

Petition number added to

outline

Denied

Wi - CASNIEn

Znning ccnnlninna:

Granted by
ZC, BA, GG, CA

Petitioner's Attorney.

Petitioner im”} !2 Eﬂl S

* This is not to be i

Reviewed by: &f

Previous case:

Revised Plans:
Change in outline or description____Yes

day of Julky

CERTIFICATE.OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD....... J4Lx 13

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, tiat the annexed advertisement was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towsos, Baltimore County, Md., omsoiwcessh
%.__one. tima. .. socessbeewsels beforo the_ 258

19.70.

appearing on the_ ... J1th_ .day ofeeeeo S8

Cost of Advertiserient, $_ - ooooemo..

~ BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND. M. 15109
| OFFICE OF FINANCE - AEVENUE DIVISION |

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

=4 oare_July 22, 197L  account(Ql-662

anouny_ 851,00

BisTHisuTION

veLLow - customEm

Eniss, Ino, $T5-Abd. o2 5100

IS g 752 1/-4

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONNG DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

o .
District__ R..._..._._ Date of r-q.Iw{;( .1_.5 1974
Pouted tor: L LETITION Faie Vil lsanscs

peitioner: . DAZIL__O. KArse. e
Locaton of pepere Y5 e F_ CHluzes: Lane €30 fr F oF
] nern. Cenrrat. RAtiResn

Location of Signee._ CRCAT . /26 CHOReH [lpue

A
e
i

3

g

i

York
‘Timonium,
A1

E
§
?!!

Mwﬂ. Eaiss, Ing,

UNTY, MARYLAND e, $p089
5 - REVENUE DIVISION
f;iumscn.uumul CASH RECEIPT

oy S

accou 01662

Amounr $25.00

sisrTmimuTion
P AOIREY . UAaMasmeremed
Clarenos B, Pusey, Jr., Baq.

250Cm

assignment of a hearing date.
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